terminated prior to February 1 of a school year in a given school system shall be 50% of the annual 
dues of full-time active members. 

(3) Members Earning Minimal Base Salary or Minimal Annual Income 

a. An MTA active member whose base salary for the employment that qualifies them for MTA active 
membership is less than eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) or an active MTA member whose 
annual income from the employment that qualifies them for active membership is less than 
eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) due to an unpaid leave of absence, shall pay 20.4% of the 
annual dues of a full-time active member. 

b. An MTA active member whose base salary for the employment that qualifies them for MTA active 
membership is less than nine thousand dollars ($9,000) or an active MTA member whose annual